• Property Purchases to Continue

• Expect SG&A to be Below 77%

• Targeting 2013 Diluted EPS from Continuing
Operations of $1.93 - $2.03

Sonic Automotive, Inc. 17

Sonic Automotive, Inc.

Predictable
Repeatable
Sustainable

• Grow the Base Business
- Developing Predictable - Repeatable - Sustainable Business Model

• Playbooks - Uniform Best Practices

• People - Culture of Customer-Centric Organization

• Systems - Stable, Flexible and Secure Delivery Systems

• Data - Use to Drive Business Decisions Throughout the Organization

- Grow Through Knowledge in Core Competencies

• Own Our Properties
- Create Value on the Balance Sheet

- Lower Cost Option

• Opportunistically Grow through Acquisitions
– Tuck in acquisitions

– Open points

• Improve Capital Structure
- Buy Back Stock Opportunistically

- Manage Debt Levels

- Offer Dividend to Reward Shareholders

Strategic Focus

18

Sonic Automotive, Inc.

Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Financial Information

19

Fourth Quarter Ended December 31, Adjusted 2012 B/(W)
2012 2011 than Adjusted 2011

($ in millions, shares in
thousands, except per share data)

As
Reported Adjustments

As
Adjusted

As
Reported Adjustments

As
Adjusted $ %

Revenues 2,188.7$   -$   2,188.7$   1,983.4$   -$   1,983.4$   205.3$   10.4%
Gross profit 314.1 - 314.1 293.7 - 293.7 20.4 7.0%

Gross margin 14.4% 14.4% 14.8% 14.8% (40) bps

SG&A (236.8) - (236.8) (227.9) 6.8 (1) (221.1) (15.7) (7.1%)
SG&A as % of gross profit 75.4% 75.4% 77.6% 75.3% (10) bps

Impairment charges (0.4) - (0.4) (0.0) - (0.0) (0.3) (857.5%)
Depreciation and amortization (11.9) - (11.9) (10.3) - (10.3) (1.6) (15.9%)

Operating income 65.1 - 65.1 55.5 6.8 62.3 2.8 4.5%
Operating margin 3.0% 3.0% 2.8% 3.1% (10) bps

Interest expense, floor plan (5.5) - (5.5) (4.6) - (4.6) (0.9) (20.6%)
Interest expense, other, net (14.2) - (14.2) (16.3) - (16.3) 2.1 12.9%
Other income (expense), net 0.2 - 0.2 (0.3) - (0.3) 0.4 169.1%

Income (loss) from continuing operations 28.8 - 28.8 21.2 4.2 25.4 3.4 13.2%
Income (loss) from discontinued operations 1.6 - 1.6 (0.7) (0.4) (2) (1.1) 2.7 245.9%
Net income (loss) 30.4$   -$   30.4$   20.5$   3.8$   24.4$   6.0$   24.8%

Diluted earnings (loss) per common share:
Earnings (loss) per share

from continuing operations 0.52$   -$   0.52$   0.36$   0.07$   0.43$   0.09$   20.9%
Earnings (loss) per share from

discontinued operations 0.03 - 0.03 (0.01) (0.01) (0.02) 0.05 250.0%
Earnings (loss) per common share 0.55$   -$   0.55$   0.35$   0.06$   0.41$   0.14$   34.1%
Weighted average shares outstanding 54,763 54,763 64,467 64,467

(1) Represents lease exit adjustments and legal settlement charges.
(2) Represents tax-effected amounts related to lease exit adjustments.

This release contains certain non-GAAP financial measures (the "Adjusted" columns) as defined under SEC rules, such as, but not limited to, adjusted income from continuing operations and related earnings
per share data. The Company has reconciled these measures to the most directly comparable GAAP measures (the "Reported" columns) in the release. The Company believes that these non-GAAP financial
measures improve the transparency of the Company’s disclosure by providing period-to-period comparability of the Company’s results from operations.

Sonic Automotive, Inc.

Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Financial Information

20

Year Ended December 31, Adjusted 2012 B/(W)
2012 2011 than Adjusted 2011

($ in millions, shares in
thousands, except per share data)

As
Reported Adjustments

As
Adjusted

As
Reported Adjustments

As
Adjusted $ %

Revenues 8,365.5$   -$   8,365.5$   7,520.8$   -$   7,520.8$   844.7$   11.2%
Gross profit 1,235.2   -   1,235.2   1,158.6   -   1,158.6   76.5   6.6%

Gross margin 14.8% 14.8% 15.4% 15.4% (60) bps

SG&A (949.0)   -   (949.0)   (899.4)   6.8   (3) (892.6)   (56.4)   (6.3%)
SG&A as % of gross profit 76.8% 76.8% 77.6% 77.0% 20 bps

Impairment charges (0.4)   -   (0.4)   (0.2)   -   (0.2)   (0.2)   (120.0%)
Depreciation and amortization (45.3)   -   (45.3)   (39.4)   -   (39.4)   (5.8)   (14.8%)

Operating income 240.4   -   240.4   219.5   6.8   226.4   14.0   6.2%
Operating margin 2.9% 2.9% 2.9% 3.0% (10) bps

Interest expense, floor plan (19.5)   -   (19.5)   (18.4)   -   (18.4)   (1.0)   (5.7%)
Interest expense, other, net (60.1)   1.2   (1) (58.9)   (66.9)   -   (66.9)   7.9   11.9%
Other income (expense), net (19.6)   19.7   (2) 0.1   (1.0)   -   (1.0)   1.1   108.7%

Income (loss) from continuing operations 91.3   9.2   100.4   81.5   4.2   85.7   14.7   17.1%
Income (loss) from discontinued operations (2.2)   -   (2.2)   (5.3)   (0.4)   (4) (5.7)   3.5   61.9%
Net income (loss) 89.1$   9.2$   98.3$   76.3$   3.8$   80.1$   18.2$   22.7%

Diluted earnings (loss) per common share:
Earnings (loss) per share
   from continuing operations 1.56$   0.15$   1.71$   1.37$   0.06$   1.43$   0.28$   19.6%
Earnings (loss) per share from
   discontinued operations (0.03)   -   (0.03)   (0.08)   -   (0.08)   0.05   62.5%

Earnings (loss) per common share 1.53$   0.15$   1.68$   1.29$   0.06$   1.35$   0.33$   24.4%
Weighted average shares outstanding 60,406   60,406   65,464   65,464

(1) Represents double-carry interest in July 2012.
(2) Represents debt extinguishment charges related to the 5% Convertible Notes.
(3) Represents lease exit adjustments and legal settlement charges.
(4) Represents tax-effected amounts related to lease exit adjustments.

This release contains certain non-GAAP financial measures (the "Adjusted" columns) as defined under SEC rules, such as, but not limited to, adjusted income from continuing operations and related earnings
per share data. The Company has reconciled these measures to the most directly comparable GAAP measures (the "Reported" columns) in the release. The Company believes that these non-GAAP financial